OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach., CA 90802-4664

W 0 N O O A WN -

N N N N NN N N o o @ ca e o o o @w = -,
O\IO)OA@BAOQD@\!QUI#@N—‘O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35956
THIS FIRST AMENDMg\I?'I% E.A)G?EEMENT NO. 35856 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of August 26, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-21-0074 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on July 13, 2021, by and between GOVCONNECTION, INC. DBA CONNECTION,
a Maryland corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 732 Milford Road, Merrimack,
New Hampshire 03054, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35956 (the “Agreement”) as authorized by Resolution No. RES-21-0074, whereby
Contractor agreed to provide ongoing lifecycle replacement of equipment and new
incremental technology growth; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to correct the not to exceed language;.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.B. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“B. Contractor shall sell, furnish and deliver to the City ongoing
lifecycle replacement of equipment and new incremental technology growth of the
same kind identified in the Omnia Contract in an annual amount not to exceed Two
Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($2,866,000), until the Region 4
ESC Contract No. ’R210402 expires on May 31, 2024, with the option to renew for
as long as the Region 4 ESC Contract No. R210402 is in effect, at the discretion of
the City Manager. To the extent that the Omnia Contract and this Agreement are
inconsistent, the following priority shall govern: (1) this Agreement and (2) the
Omnia Contract.” )
2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in
Agreement No. 35956 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

i

EWM:bg A21-01971
01307842.00CX




W 00 N OO o A W NN =

_ A A A A aa
N A W N A O

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664
-l
[e))

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomsey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

N N NN NN NN s
o ~N OO O A WD a2 O W 0N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

a

af |

épﬁm ben, 10 , 2021

EWM:bg A21-01971
01307642.00CX

GOVCONNECTION, INC. DBA

CONNECTWoraﬁon
By

Name___ Larry Kirsch

Title_ “President
By hth, 17 W

Name___ Bill Fleckenstien

Title__Director ; sSLED___
Frony
“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By_Aerclee F- T boirn_
execuTEHBIAIEUANT

» TQ SECTION 301 OF

This First Amendment to Agreeme% Nqﬁﬁgﬁlwm’&ﬁ]ﬁo form on
Seplermboer T 2021,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

/
e Deputy ,/




